





A.G. Coombs Media Release

May 2016

A.G. Coombs partners with Richmond Football Club

Australia's leading building services specialist, A.G. Coombs, has entered into a new three-year partnership with Richmond Football Club.

Through the partnership, A.G. Coombs will be the Club's official partner for facilities maintenance of building services, including air-conditioning, mechanical services and fire protection.

The partnership also extends to supporting Richmond's centre for Indigenous youth, the Korin Gamadji Institute (KGI). A.G. Coombs will be a presenting partner for one of four KGI REAL Programs; a four-day leadership program for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander students aged 13 to 16.

Managing Director of the A.G. Coombs Group, Russell Telford, said "We are delighted to have formalised our partnership with the Richmond Football Club and we look forward to supporting the Club with both their business operations and community programs."

Richmond CEO Brendon Gale said the Club was delighted to have A.G. Coombs on board.

"We're thrilled to announce this important partnership with a longstanding and successful organisation such as A.G. Coombs. We look forward to working alongside A.G. Coombs over the next three years in various capacities, including their support to help us continue to deliver the REAL Program to aspiring Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander leaders."

Image:



A.G. Coombs Group Managing Director Russell Telford, with Richmond CEO Brendon Gale at Richmond Football Club

Hi-res image is available upon request.

About A.G. Coombs Group

Founded in 1945, the A.G. Coombs Group is Australia's leading building services specialist that provides an integrated range of whole-of-life technical services for all systems in buildings. For advice, design, installation, commissioning, maintenance or ongoing operation and management services, in the areas of air conditioning and mechanical services, fire protection, hydraulics, electrical services, lighting, or building control technologies, A.G. Coombs can deliver tailored services or offer a whole-of-life building services solution. A.G. Coombs has a national capability with major operations on Australia's eastern seaboard.

For more information on A.G. Coombs, please contact:

Susan Waterer, A.G. Coombs Group Corporate Communications Tel: +61 3 9248 2700, Mob: 0407 253 982, Email: swaterer@agcoombs.com.au